

EXTENSION GRANTED TO NOVEMBER 15, 2019
Return of Private Foundation

Form 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public
Go to www.irs.gov/Form990PF for instructions and the latest information

OMB No 1545-0052

2018

Open to Public Inspection

1812

For calendar year 2018 or tax year beginning , and ending

Name of foundation
**HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION**

Number and street (or P O box number if mail is not delivered to street address)
15 EAST CARRILLO STREET

City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

G Check all that apply: Initial return Initial return of a former public charity
 Final return Amended return
 Address change Name change

H Check type of organization Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year (from Part II, col. (c), line 16)
\$ **107,110,831.**

J Accounting method: Cash Accrual
 Other (specify)

A Employer identification number
33-0779894

B Telephone number
805-957-4740

C If exemption application is pending, check here

D 1 Foreign organizations, check here
2 Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, check here and attach computation

E If private foundation status was terminated under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here

F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here

Part I Analysis of Revenue and Expenses		(a) Revenue and expenses per books	(b) Net investment income	(c) Adjusted net income	(d) Disbursements for charitable purposes (cash basis only)
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received		0.		N/A	
2 Check <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> if the foundation is not required to attach Sch B					
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments		19,011.	19,011.		STATEMENT 1
4 Dividends and interest from securities		667,383.	667,383.		STATEMENT 2
5a Gross rents		3,644,397.	3,644,397.		STATEMENT 3
b Net rental income or (loss)		877,947.			STATEMENT 4
6a Net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10		1,821,358.			
b Gross sales price for all assets on line 6a		5,872,757.			
7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2)			1,821,358.		
8 Net short-term capital gain					
9 Income modifications					
10a Gross sales less returns and allowances					
b Less Cost of goods sold					
c Gross profit or (loss)					
11 Other income		979,827.	979,827.		STATEMENT 5
12 Total Add lines 1 through 11		7,131,976.	7,131,976.		
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc		362,911.	344,765.		18,146.
14 Other employee salaries and wages		150,000.			7,500.
15 Pension plans, employee benefits		54,632.			2,732.
16a Legal fees STMT 6		12,895.	12,895.		0.
b Accounting fees STMT 7		52,005.	2,800.		49,405.
c Other professional fees STMT 8		211,579.	140,299.		71,280.
17 Interest		518,872.	518,872.		0.
18 Taxes STMT 9		127,149.	118,932.		929.
19 Depreciation and depletion		914,242.	885,250.		
20 Occupancy					
21 Travel, conferences, and meetings		5,379.	0.		5,379.
22 Printing and publications					
23 Other expenses STMT 10		1,348,492.	1,275,561.		73,520.
24 Total operating and administrative expenses Add lines 13 through 23		3,758,156.	3,299,174.		228,891.
25 Contributions, gifts, grants paid		3,051,154.			3,051,154.
26 Total expenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25		6,809,310.	3,299,174.		3,280,045.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12					
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements		322,666.			
b Net investment income (if negative enter -0-)			3,832,802.		
c Adjusted net income (if negative enter 0)				N/A	

RECEIVED
DEC 23 2019
OGDEN, UT

Received in
Batching System
DEC 30 2019
SCANNED FEB 20 2020

Part II Balance Sheets		Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end of year amounts only		Beginning of year	End of year	
				(a) Book Value	(b) Book Value	(c) Fair Market Value
Assets	1	Cash - non-interest-bearing		290,914.	476,341.	476,341.
	2	Savings and temporary cash investments		720,167.	18,641.	18,641.
	3	Accounts receivable	420,168.			
		Less allowance for doubtful accounts		186,294.	420,168.	420,168.
	4	Pledges receivable				
		Less allowance for doubtful accounts				
	5	Grants receivable				
	6	Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons				
	7	Other notes and loans receivable	73,043.			
		Less allowance for doubtful accounts	0.	109,565.	73,043.	73,043.
	8	Inventories for sale or use				
	9	Prepaid expenses and deferred charges		1,895.	9,832.	9,832.
	10a	Investments - U.S. and state government obligations				
	b	Investments - corporate stock	STMT 13	49,966,704.	43,047,836.	41,501,161.
	c	Investments - corporate bonds				
	11	Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basis	49,569,007.			
	Less accumulated depreciation	10,599,447.	37,061,737.	38,969,560.	64,001,415.	
12	Investments - mortgage loans					
13	Investments - other	STMT 14	0.	15,099.	15,099.	
14	Land, buildings, and equipment basis	140,637.				
	Less accumulated depreciation	111,063.	33,080.	29,574.	29,574.	
15	Other assets (describe)	STATEMENT 15)	630,479.	565,557.	565,557.	
16	Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the instructions. Also, see page 1, item I)		89,000,835.	83,625,651.	107,110,831.	
Liabilities	17	Accounts payable and accrued expenses		263,263.	217,932.	
	18	Grants payable		806,526.	782,970.	
	19	Deferred revenue				
	20	Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons				
	21	Mortgages and other notes payable	STMT 16	11,587,354.	11,357,320.	
	22	Other liabilities (describe)	SECURITY DEPOSITS)	29,103.	22,337.	
23	Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)		12,686,246.	12,380,559.		
Net Assets or Fund Balances	Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> and complete lines 24 through 26, and lines 30 and 31					
	24	Unrestricted		76,314,589.	71,245,092.	
	25	Temporarily restricted				
	26	Permanently restricted				
	Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here <input type="checkbox"/> and complete lines 27 through 31					
	27	Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds				
	28	Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg, and equipment fund				
	29	Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds				
30	Total net assets or fund balances		76,314,589.	71,245,092.		
31	Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances		89,000,835.	83,625,651.		

Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1	Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)	1	76,314,589.
2	Enter amount from Part I, line 27a	2	322,666.
3	Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize)	3	SEE STATEMENT 11 5,601,480.
4	Add lines 1, 2, and 3	4	82,238,735.
5	Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize)	5	SEE STATEMENT 12 10,993,643.
6	Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II column (b) line 30	6	71,245,092.

Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (for example, real estate, 2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co)		(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo, day, yr)	(d) Date sold (mo, day, yr)
1a SALES OF SECURITIES		P		
b				
c				
d				
e				
(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) ((e) plus (f) minus (g))	
a 5,872,757.		4,051,399.	1,821,358.	
b				
c				
d				
e				
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69			(l) Gains (Col (h) gain minus col (k), but not less than -0-) or Losses (from col (h))	
(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col (i) over col. (j), if any		
a			1,821,358.	
b				
c				
d				
e				
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss)		{ If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 { If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7		2 1,821,358.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6). If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c) If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 8		} }		3 N/A

Part V Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

Yes No

If "Yes," the foundation doesn't qualify under section 4940(e) Do not complete this part

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see the instructions before making any entries

(a) Base period years Calendar year (or tax year beginning in)	(b) Adjusted qualifying distributions	(c) Net value of noncharitable-use assets	(d) Distribution ratio (col (b) divided by col (c))
2017	3,051,256.	48,907,865.	.062388
2016	3,084,295.	45,715,452.	.067467
2015	3,192,952.	50,999,357.	.062608
2014	2,708,258.	48,475,638.	.055868
2013	3,231,941.	42,322,665.	.076364
2 Total of line 1, column (d)			2 .324695
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 50, or by the number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years			3 .064939
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2018 from Part X, line 5			4 49,086,582.
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3			5 3,187,634.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b)			6 38,328.
7 Add lines 5 and 6			7 3,225,962.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate See the Part VI instructions			8 3,280,045.

Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a	Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here <input type="checkbox"/> and enter "N/A" on line 1. Date of ruling or determination letter _____ (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions)		
b	Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> and enter 1% of Part I, line 27b	1	38,328.
c	All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations, enter 4% of Part I, line 12, col (b)		
2	Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only, others, enter -0-)	2	0.
3	Add lines 1 and 2	3	38,328.
4	Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only, others, enter -0-)	4	0.
5	Tax based on investment income Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0-	5	38,328.
6	Credits/Payments		
a	2018 estimated tax payments and 2017 overpayment credited to 2018	6a	91,320.
b	Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source	6b	0.
c	Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868)	6c	0.
d	Backup withholding erroneously withheld	6d	0.
7	Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d	7	91,320.
8	Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here <input type="checkbox"/> if Form 2220 is attached	8	2.
9	Tax due If the total of lines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed	9	
10	Overpayment If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid	10	52,990.
11	Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2019 estimated tax <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 52,990. Refunded <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	11	0.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities

	Yes	No
1a		X
1b		X
1c		X
d		
(1)		
(2)		
e		
2		X
3		X
4a		X
4b		
5		X
6	X	
7	X	
8a		
8b	X	
9		X
10		X

N/A

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

	Yes	No
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions.		X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions.		X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? Website address ► WWW.HUTTONFOUNDATION.ORG	X	
14 The books are in care of ► THOMAS C. PARKER Telephone no. ► 805-957-4740 Located at ► 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET, SANTA BARBARA, CA ZIP+4 ► 93101		
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year. ► 15 N/A		
16 At any time during calendar year 2018, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country ►		X

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

	Yes	No
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.		
1a During the year, did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):		
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified person? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception: Check "No" if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions. Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here. N/A		
c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2018? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5))		
a At the end of tax year 2018, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2018? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No If "Yes," list the years: _____		
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see instructions.) N/A		
c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here: _____		
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time during the year? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2018 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2018.) N/A		
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes?		X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2018?		X

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

<p>5a During the year, did the foundation pay or incur any amount to</p> <p>(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section 4945(d)(4)(A)? See instructions <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here <input type="checkbox"/> N/A</p> <p>c If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d) <input type="checkbox"/> N/A</p> <p>6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870</p> <p>7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p> <p>8 Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than \$1,000,000 in remuneration or excess parachute payment(s) during the year? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No</p>	<p>Yes</p> <p>No</p> <p>5b</p> <p>6b</p> <p>7b</p>	<p>Yes</p> <p>No</p> <p>X</p> <p>X</p> <p>X</p>
--	---	--

Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, and foundation managers and their compensation.

(a) Name and address	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation (If not paid, enter -0-)	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 17		295,000.	67,911.	0.

2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1) If none, enter "NONE "

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
PAMELA J. LEWIS - 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET, SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER 35.00	150,000.	55,171.	0.

Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000 ▶ 0

Part VIII Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors *(continued)*

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE "

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000	(b) Type of service	(c) Compensation
NONE		

Total number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services ▶ 0

Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.	Expenses
1 N/A	
2	
3	
4	

Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2	Amount
1 N/A	
2	
All other program-related investments. See instructions.	
3	

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 ▶ 0.

Part X Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

1	Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes		
a	Average monthly fair market value of securities	1a	49,363,672.
b	Average of monthly cash balances	1b	470,421.
c	Fair market value of all other assets	1c	0.
d	Total (add lines 1a, b, and c)	1d	49,834,093.
e	Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 1c (attach detailed explanation)	1e	0.
2	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets	2	0.
3	Subtract line 2 from line 1d	3	49,834,093.
4	Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions)	4	747,511.
5	Net value of noncharitable-use assets . Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4	5	49,086,582.
6	Minimum investment return . Enter 5% of line 5	6	2,454,329.

Part XI Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign organizations, check here and do not complete this part.)

1	Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6	1	2,454,329.
2a	Tax on investment income for 2018 from Part VI, line 5	2a	38,328.
b	Income tax for 2018 (This does not include the tax from Part VI.)	2b	
c	Add lines 2a and 2b	2c	38,328.
3	Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1	3	2,416,001.
4	Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions	4	0.
5	Add lines 3 and 4	5	2,416,001.
6	Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions)	6	0.
7	Distributable amount as adjusted . Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1	7	2,416,001.

Part XII Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)

1	Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes		
a	Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26	1a	3,280,045.
b	Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B	1b	0.
2	Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes	2	
3	Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the		
a	Suitability test (prior IRS approval required)	3a	
b	Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule)	3b	
4	Qualifying distributions . Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4	4	3,280,045.
5	Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b	5	38,328.
6	Adjusted qualifying distributions . Subtract line 5 from line 4	6	3,241,717.

Note The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

Part XIII Undistributed Income (see instructions)

	(a) Corpus	(b) Years prior to 2017	(c) 2017	(d) 2018
1 Distributable amount for 2018 from Part XI, line 7				2,416,001.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2018				
a Enter amount for 2017 only			0.	
b Total for prior years:		0.		
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2018				
a From 2013	38,058.			
b From 2014	381,950.			
c From 2015	768,796.			
d From 2016	853,884.			
e From 2017	697,157.			
f Total of lines 3a through e	2,739,845.			
4 Qualifying distributions for 2018 from Part XII, line 4 ▶ \$ 3,280,045.				
a Applied to 2017, but not more than line 2a			0.	
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions)		0.		
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election required - see instructions)	0.			
d Applied to 2018 distributable amount				2,416,001.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus	864,044.			
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2018 (If an amount appears in column (d) the same amount must be shown in column (a))	0.			0.
6 Enter the net total of each column as indicated below				
a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5	3,603,889.			
b Prior years' undistributed income Subtract line 4b from line 2b		0.		
c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed		0.		
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b Taxable amount - see instructions		0.		
e Undistributed income for 2017 Subtract line 4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see instr			0.	
f Undistributed income for 2018 Subtract lines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be distributed in 2019				0.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may be required - see instructions)	0.			
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2013 not applied on line 5 or line 7	38,058.			
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2019 Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a	3,565,831.			
10 Analysis of line 9				
a Excess from 2014	381,950.			
b Excess from 2015	768,796.			
c Excess from 2016	853,884.			
d Excess from 2017	697,157.			
e Excess from 2018	864,044.			

HUTTON FOUNDATION

Part XIV Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A

- 1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2018, enter the date of the ruling ▶
- b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)

	Tax year				(e) Total
	(a) 2018	(b) 2017	(c) 2016	(d) 2015	
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net income from Part I or the minimum investment return from Part X for each year listed					
b 85% of line 2a					
c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 for each year listed					
d Amounts included in line 2c not used directly for active conduct of exempt activities					
e Qualifying distributions made directly for active conduct of exempt activities					
Subtract line 2d from line 2c					
3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the alternative test relied upon					
a "Assets" alternative test - enter					
(1) Value of all assets					
(2) Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)					
b "Endowment" alternative test - enter 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part X, line 6 for each year listed					
c "Support" alternative test - enter					
(1) Total support other than gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties)					
(2) Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii)					
(3) Largest amount of support from an exempt organization					
(4) Gross investment income					

Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had \$5,000 or more in assets at any time during the year-see instructions.)

- 1 **Information Regarding Foundation Managers**
- a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than \$5,000) (See section 507(d)(2))
- NONE
- b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest
- NONE

- 2 **Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc , Programs**
- Check here if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc , to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d
- a The name, address, and telephone number or email address of the person to whom applications should be addressed

- SEE STATEMENT 18
- b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include
- c Any submission deadlines
- d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions or other factors

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

Form 990-PF (2018)

33-0779894 Page 11

Part XV Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment				
Recipient	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
Name and address (home or business)				
a Paid during the year				
WOMEN'S ECONOMIC VENTURES 333 S. SALINAS ST. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	SMALL BUSINESS ECONOMIC RECOVERY	100,000.
SANTA BARBARA ZOOLOGICAL FOUNDATION 500 NINOS DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	88,100.
UNITED BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF GREATER SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 1528 CHAPALA, SUITE 309 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	65,000.
SANTA BARBARA FOUNDATION 1111 CHAPALA ST., SUITE 200 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	61,500.
COLD SPRING SCHOOL FOUNDATION 2243 SYCAMORE CANYON ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
Total	SEE CONTINUATION SHEET(S)			3,051,154.
b Approved for future payment				
SANTA BARBARA ZOOLOGICAL FOUNDATION 500 NINOS DRIVE SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	12,500.
TERRAMARINE RESEARCH & EDUCATION 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	62,500.
Total				75,000.

Form 990-PF (2018)

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
FAMILY SERVICE AGENCY OF SANTA BARBARA 123 WEST GUTIERREZ STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
FOODBANK OF SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 4554 HOLLISTER AVE SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
GIRLS INCORPORATED OF CARPINTERIA 5315 FOOTHILL RD. CARPINTERIA, CA 93013		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE, MEDIA GRANT	50,000.
IMMACULATE HEART COMMUNITY 800 EL BOSQUE ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	2017 CORE SUPPORT, CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
LOS PADRES COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 4000 MODOC RD. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
SANTA BARBARA CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS, INC. 1214 STATE STREET, 6TH FLOOR SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
SANTA BARBARA NEIGHBORHOOD CLINICS 915 N. MILPAS STREET, 2ND FLOOR SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
SANTA YNEZ VALLEY PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE 545 NORTH ALISAL ROAD SOLVANG, CA 93463		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
STATE STREET BALLET 2285 LAS POSITAS ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
TRANSITION HOUSE 425 E. COTA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
Total from continuation sheets				2,686,554.

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
UNITED WAY OF SANTA BARBARA 320 EAST GUTIERREZ STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	50,000.
SANTA BARBARA MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY 2559 PUESTA DEL SOL SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE, MEDIA GRANT	47,700.
FUND FOR SANTA BARBARA 26 WEST ANAPAMU STREET, SUITE 100 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101-2192		PUBLIC CHARITY	SPONSORSHIP	45,000.
SANTA BARBARA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA ASSOCIATION 1330 STATE STREET, SUITE 102 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	45,000.
GIRLS INCORPORATED OF GREATER SANTA BARBARA PO BOX 236 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102-0236		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE, SBI MEDIA GRANT	43,000.
HOSPICE OF SANTA BARBARA INC. 2050 ALAMEDA PADRE SERRA, SUITE 100 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	42,500.
CHILD ABUSE LISTENING MEDIATION INC 1236 CHAPALA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	SPONSOR, CRISIS RESPONSE, SM SUN MEDIA GRANT	42,200.
ENSEMBLE THEATRE PROJECT INC 1330 STATE STREET, SUITE 204 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE, GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	41,000.
UC REGENTS 1210 MESA RD. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93106-5030		PUBLIC CHARITY	ARTS & LECTURES SPONSOR, CRISIS RESPONSE	41,000.
FRIENDSHIP ADULT DAY CARE CENTER 89 EUCALYPTUS LANE SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	40,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
OPERA SANTA BARBARA 1330 STATE STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	40,000.
SANTA BARBARA RESCUE MISSION 535 E. YANONALI ST. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	40,000.
UNITY SHOPPE, INC. 110 WEST SOLA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101-3007		PUBLIC CHARITY	2017 & 2018 TELETHON, CRISIS RESPONSE	40,000.
CASA SERENA 1515 BATH STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	37,500.
COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE 232 E. CANON PERDIDO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE, 2018 SUMMIT FOR DANNY SPONSORSHIP	37,500.
MENTAL WELLNESS CENTER 617 GARDEN STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	37,500.
PATHPOINT 315 W. HALEY ST., SUITE 202 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	37,500.
SANCTUARY CENTERS OF SANTA BARBARA, INC. POST OFFICE BOX 551 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	37,500.
CHILDREN'S RESOURCE & REFERRAL 705 E MAIN SANTA MARIA, CA 93454		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT, SM SUN MEDIA GRANT	37,200.
COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION (CAC) 5638 HOLLISTER AVE., SUITE 230 GOLETA, CA 93117		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE, SM SUN MEDIA GRANT	36,348.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
CARPINTERIA CHILDREN'S PROJECT 5201 8TH STREET, SUITE 100 CARPINTERIA, CA 93013		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	35,000.
CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF SANTA BARBARA 125 STATE STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	35,000.
DREAM FOUNDATION 1528 CHAPALA STREET, SUITE 304 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE, SPONSORSHIP	35,000.
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF SOUTHERN SB COUNTY 6860 CORTONA DRIVE GOLETA, CA 93116		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	35,000.
SANTA BARBARA BOWL FOUNDATION 1122 N. MILPAS STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CAPITAL CAMPAIGN - BBQ AREA	35,000.
SANTA BARBARA MUSEUM OF ART 1130 STATE STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	35,000.
ELINGS PARK FOUNDATION 1298 LAS POSITAS RD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	30,000.
MUSIC ACADEMY OF THE WEST 1070 FAIRWAY RD. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	30,000.
NEW BEGINNINGS COUNSELING CENTER 324 E. CARRILLO STREET, SUITE C SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	30,000.
SANTA BARBARA BOTANIC GARDEN, INC. 1212 MISSION CANYON ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	SEED THE FUTURE CAMPAIGN, BEER GARDEN SPONSOR	30,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
SANTA BARBARA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1321 ALAMEDA PADRE SERRA SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	30,000.
STORYTELLER CHILDREN'S CENTER, INC. 2115 STATE STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	30,000.
GANNA WALSKA LOTUSLAND FOUNDATION 695 ASHLEY ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	28,000.
TEDDY BEAR CANCER FOUNDATION 3892 STATE STREET, STE. 220 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	MEDIA GRANT, CRISIS RESPONSE, GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	25,250.
AHA' ATTITUDE, HARMONY, ACHIEVEMENT 1209 DE LA VINA STREET, SUITE A SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	25,000.
CASA DEL HERRERO FOUNDATION PO BOX 5612 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	25,000.
CENTER FOR URBAN AGRICULTURE AT FAIRVIEW GARDENS 598 N. FAIRVIEW AVENUE GOLETA, CA 93117		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	25,000.
HILSIDE HOUSE 1235 VERONICA SPRINGS ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	25,000.
SANTA BARBARA PARTNERS IN EDUCATION 3970 LA COLINA RD, STE 9 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	25,000.
SANTA BARBARA POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 1235 CHAPALA ST SANTA BARBARA, CA 93190		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	25,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
SANTA BARBARA WILDLIFE CARE NETWORK P.O. BOX 6594 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93160		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS SUPPORT, HOLIDAY FIRE RELIEF	25,000.
YOUTH INTERACTIVE SANTA BARBARA 1219 STATE STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	22,500.
CHANNEL ISLANDS YMCA 105 E. CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	20,000.
CUYAMA VALLEY FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER P.O. BOX 5 NEW CUYAMA, CA 93254		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	20,000.
DOCTORS WITHOUT WALLS-SANTA BARBARA STREET MEDICINE 19 EAST MICHELTORENA ST SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	20,000.
EARTH ISLAND INSTITUTE P.O. BOX 335 CARPINTERIA, CA 93104		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	20,000.
FUTURE LEADERS OF AMERICA, INC. 126 EAST HALEY ST., #A12 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	20,000.
MONTECITO TRAILS FOUNDATION P.O. BOX 5481 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93150-5481		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	20,000.
ORGANIC SOUP KITCHEN 315 MEIGS ROAD SUITE A#369 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93109		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	20,000.
SANTA BARBARA BICYCLE COALITION PO BOX 92047 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93190		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	20,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
INDEPENDENT LIVING PARTNERSHIP 6235 RIVER CREST DRIVE, SUITE C RIVERSIDE, CA 92507-0758		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	17,500.
LOBERO THEATRE FOUNDATION 21 E. CANON PERDIDO, SUITE 204 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	16,535.
VISITING NURSE AND HOSPICE CARE OF SANTA BARBARA FOUNDATION 509 E. MONTECITO STREET, SUITE 200 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	MEDIA GRANT	16,250.
ADVENTURES IN CARING FOUNDATION 1528 CHAPALA STREET, SUITE 202 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	15,000.
ALLIANCE FOR PHARMACEUTICAL ACCESS, INCORPORATED 237 TOWN CENTER WEST SUITE 122 SANTA MARIA, CA 93458		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	15,000.
CARPINTERIA VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL PO BOX 597 CARPINTERIA, CA 93013		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	15,000.
CENTER FOR SUCCESSFUL AGING 228 E ANAPAMU ST. SUITE 208 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	15,000.
COAST CAREGIVER RESOURCE CENTER/RISB 2415 DE LA VINA ST SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	15,000.
DOG ADOPTION & WELFARE GROUP 5480 OVERPASS RD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93111		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	15,000.
SANTA BARBARA AUDUBON SOCIETY PO BOX 5508 GOLETA, CA 93150		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	15,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
SANTA BARBARA BIRD SANCTUARY 2430 LILLIE AVENUE SUMMERLAND, CA 93067		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	15,000.
SANTA BARBARA CHORAL SOCIETY 1330 STATE ST., SUITE 202 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	15,000.
SOLVANG SENIOR CENTER 1745 MISSION DRIVE SOLVANG, CA 93463		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	15,000.
SANTA BARBARA COMMUNITY HOUSING CORP. 11 E. HALEY STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	SPONSORSHIP	14,000.
SANTA BARBARA DANCE INSTITUTE 1330 STATE ST., SUITE 207 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	14,000.
PASSKEYS FOUNDATION P.O. BOX 7126 FULLERTON, CA 92834-7126		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	13,250.
SANTA BARBARA REVELS PO BOX 41535 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93140		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	12,500.
WILDLING MUSEUM OF ART AND NATURE 1511-B MISSION DR. SOLVANG, CA 93463		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	12,500.
SYV FRUIT & VEGETABLE RESCUE P.O. BOX 1651 SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	11,000.
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION 212 W FIGUEROA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
ARTS FUND, THE 205-C SANTA BARBARA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
ASSISTANCE LEAGUE OF SANTA BARBARA 1259 VERONICA SPRINGS RD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	10,000.
COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER INC 923 OLIVE ST., SUITE 1 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
GIRLS ROCK SANTA BARBARA 1522 B EUCALYPTUS HILL RD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
INSTITUTE FOR COLLECTIVE TRAUMA AND GROWTH P.O. BOX 3498 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93130		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
LIFECHRONICLES 113 W MISSION ST SUITE B2 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
NATURETRACK FOUNDATION PO BOX 953 LOS OLIVOS, CA 93441		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	10,000.
SANTA BARBARA FIREFIGHTERS ALLIANCE P.O. BOX 3776 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93130		PUBLIC CHARITY	ONE805 - KICK ASH BASH SPONSORSHIP	10,000.
SANTA BARBARA INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL 1528 CHAPALA STREET, SUITE 203 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	10,000.
SANTA BARBARA SCHOOL OF SQUASH INC 1530 CHAPALA STREET, SUITE F SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	10,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
SUMMER SOLSTICE CELEBRATION P.O BOX 21141 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93121		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
UC SANTA BARBARA FOUNDATION UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA AT SANTA BARBARA SANTA BARBARA, CA 93106-1130		PUBLIC CHARITY	2018 COMMUNITY INDICATORS PROJECT	10,000.
UNITARIAN SOCIETY OF SANTA BARBARA 1535 SANTA BARBARA STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
VILLAGE PROPERTIES TEACHERS FUND 1250 COAST VILLAGE ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	10,000.
ART WITHOUT LIMITS 816 CHELHAM WAY SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108		PUBLIC CHARITY	CRISIS RESPONSE	7,500.
ANGELS FOSTER CARE OF SANTA BARBARA 3905 STATE STREET, #7-115 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	MEDIA GRANT	7,200.
CHAPMAN UNIVERSITY ONE UNIVERSITY DRIVE ORANGE, CA 92866		PUBLIC CHARITY	2018 CHAPMAN CELEBRATES - SCHOLARSHIP FUND	7,000.
SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION OF SANTA BARBARA P.O. BOX 3620 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL SCHOLARSHIP FUND	6,000.
COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES (CASA) 2601 SKYWAY DRIVE SUITE #A3 SANTA MARIA, CA 93455		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	5,950.
ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION, CALIFORNIA CENTRAL COAST 1528 CHAPALA STREET, SUITE 204 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	5,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
ENDOWMENT FOR YOUTH COMMITTEE 1136 E. MONTECITO STREET, SUITE 2 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93103		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	5,000.
ISLA VISTA YOUTH PROJECTS, INC. 6842 PHELPS RD. GOLETA, CA 93117		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	5,000.
SAINT BARBARA GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 1205 SAN ANTONIO CREEK RD. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	5,000.
SANTA BARBARA ARTS COLLABORATIVE INC P.O BOX 1414 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102		PUBLIC CHARITY	PUPPET PALOOZA SPONSORSHIP	5,000.
SANTA BARBARA MARITIME MUSEUM 113 HARBOR WAY, SUITE 190 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93109		PUBLIC CHARITY	2018 WHITE STAR TITANIC GALA	5,000.
ST. JOSEPH HOSPITAL FOUNDATION 1100 WESTSTEWART DRIVE ORANGE, CA 92868		PUBLIC CHARITY	ROBOTICS PROGRAM	5,000.
HEARTS THERAPEUTIC EQUESTRIAN CENTER P.O. BOX 30662 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93130		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	3,500.
JUST COMMUNITIES CENTRAL COAST 1528 CHAPALA ST., SUITE 308 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	3,500.
AMERICAN DANCE AND MUSIC, INC. PO BOX 90708 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93190		PUBLIC CHARITY	SBI MEDIA GRANT	3,000.
BLUE SKY CENTER 1000 PERKINS ROAD NEW CUYAMA, CA 93254		PUBLIC CHARITY	SBI MEDIA GRANT	3,000.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
DISCOVERY CUBE 2500 N. MAIN STREET SANTA ANA, CA 92715		PUBLIC CHARITY	STEM EDUCATION FUND	3,000.
RONA BARRETT FOUNDATION PO BOX 1559 SANTA YNEZ, CA 93460		PUBLIC CHARITY	SBI MEDIA GRANT	3,000.
SOLVANG THEATERFEST PO BOX 917 SOLVANG, CA 93464		PUBLIC CHARITY	SBI MEDIA GRANT	3,000.
SURGICAL EYE EXPEDITIONS INTERNATIONAL INC 175 CREMONA DRIVE, SUITE 100 GOLETA, CA 93117		PUBLIC CHARITY	SBI MEDIA GRANT	3,000.
WISEPLACE 1411 N. BROADWAY SANTA ANA, CA 92706		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	3,000.
WOODEN FLOOR 1810 NORTH MAIN STREET SANTA ANA, CA 92706-2727		PUBLIC CHARITY	SUPPORT A DANCER	3,000.
CENTRAL COAST ALLIANCE UNITED FOR A SUSTAINABLE ECONOMY 2021 SPERRY AVENUE, SUITE 9 VENTURA, CA 93003		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	2,500.
MAKE-A-WISH TRI-COUNTIES 4001 MISSION OAKS BLVD., SUITE F CAMARILLO, CA 93012		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	2,500.
HATS FOR HOPE P.O. BOX 139 ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93421		PUBLIC CHARITY	SM SUN MEDIA GRANT	2,200.
SANTA MARIA PHILHARMONIC SOCIETY P.O. BOX 375 SANTA MARIA, CA 93546		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	2,200.
Total from continuation sheets				

HUTTON FOUNDATION
DBA HUTTON PARKER FOUNDATION

33-0779894

Part XV Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year (Continuation)

Recipient Name and address (home or business)	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
EASY LIFT TRANSPORTATION INC 53 CASS PLACE, SUITE D GOLETA, CA 93117		PUBLIC CHARITY	PCBT MEDIA GRANT	2,000.
SANTA CRUZ ISLAND FOUNDATION 5045 WULLBRANDT WAY CARPINTERIA, CA 93013		PUBLIC CHARITY	FEAST OF THE HOLY CROSS	1,500.
LEADING FROM WITHIN P.O. BOX 806 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93102		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	1,000.
LEGENDS FUTBOL ACADEMY 65 BRISTOL PLACE GOLETA, CA 93117		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL OPERATING SUPPORT	1,000.
LOIS & WALTER CAPPS PROJECT 228 COOPER ROAD SANTA BARBARA, CA 93109		PUBLIC CHARITY	OUR COMMON TABLE SPONSORSHIP	1,000.
SANSUM DIABETES RESEARCH INSTITUTE 2219 BATH STREET CALIFORNIA, CA 93105		PUBLIC CHARITY	DIABETES & PREGNANCY PROGRAM	1,000.
VARIOUS 26 WEST ANAPAMU STREET, SUITE 100 SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101		PUBLIC CHARITY	GENERAL SUPPORT	23,271
Total from continuation sheets				

FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

SOURCE	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVESTMENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
SAVINGS AND CASH ACCOUNTS	19,011.	19,011.	
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3	19,011.	19,011.	

FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2

SOURCE	GROSS AMOUNT	CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
INVESTMENT EARNINGS	667,383.	0.	667,383.	667,383.	
TO PART I, LINE 4	667,383.	0.	667,383.	667,383.	

FORM 990-PF RENTAL INCOME STATEMENT 3

KIND AND LOCATION OF PROPERTY	ACTIVITY NUMBER	GROSS RENTAL INCOME
COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES	1	3,644,397.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 5A		3,644,397.

FORM 990-PF RENTAL EXPENSES STATEMENT 4

DESCRIPTION	ACTIVITY NUMBER	AMOUNT	TOTAL
DEPRECIATION		885,250.	
AMORTIZATION		42,873.	
CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE		84,395.	
GARDENING		54,294.	
INSURANCE		108,375.	
INTEREST		518,872.	

MANAGEMENT FEES		96,523.	
TAXES.		103,293.	
UTILITIES		282,188.	
LIFE SAFETY		47,560.	
HVAC		72,448.	
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE		190,914.	
OTHER EXPENSES		261,920.	
IT		17,545.	
	- SUBTOTAL -	1	2,766,450.
TOTAL RENTAL EXPENSES			2,766,450.
NET RENTAL INCOME TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 5B			877,947.

FORM 990-PF OTHER INCOME STATEMENT 5

DESCRIPTION	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
PARTNERSHIP INCOME	979,827.	979,827.	
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 11	979,827.	979,827.	

FORM 990-PF LEGAL FEES STATEMENT 6

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
LEGAL FEES	12,895.	12,895.		0.
TO FM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16A	12,895.	12,895.		0.

FORM 990-PF ACCOUNTING FEES STATEMENT 7

DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
ACCOUNTING FEES	52,005.	2,600.		49,405.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B	52,005.	2,600.		49,405.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES			STATEMENT	8
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES	
INVESTMENT FEES	132,379.	132,379.		0.	
CONSULTING FEES	79,200.	7,920.		71,280.	
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C	211,579.	140,299.		71,280.	

FORM 990-PF	TAXES			STATEMENT	9
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES	
CALIFORNIA RRF-1 FEES	150.	0.		150.	
DELAWARE FEES	429.	0.		429.	
CALIFORNIA FEES	10.	0.		10.	
PAYROLL TAXES	23,267.	15,639.		340.	
TAXES	103,293.	103,293.		0.	
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18	127,149.	118,932.		929.	

FORM 990-PF	OTHER EXPENSES			STATEMENT	10
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES	
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE	21,436.	4,405.		17,620.	
COMPUTER EXPENSE	19,244.	3,849.		15,395.	
SUBSCRIPTIONS AND DUES	7,419.	0.		7,419.	
CLEANING SERVICES	2,244.	449.		1,795.	
OFFICE EXPENSE	15,856.	3,171.		12,685.	
INSURANCE	14,254.	2,851.		11,403.	
TELEPHONE	9,004.	1,801.		7,203.	
CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE	84,395.	84,395.		0.	
GARDENING	54,294.	54,294.		0.	
INSURANCE	108,375.	108,375.		0.	
MANAGEMENT FEES	96,523.	96,523.		0.	
UTILITIES	282,188.	282,188.		0.	
LIFE SAFETY	47,560.	47,560.		0.	
HVAC	72,448.	72,448.		0.	
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE	190,914.	190,914.		0.	

OTHER EXPENSES	261,920.	261,920.	0.
IT	17,545.	17,545.	0.
AMORTIZATION	42,873.	42,873.	0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23	1,348,492.	1,275,561.	73,520.

FORM 990-PF OTHER INCREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES STATEMENT 11

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
FAIR MARKET INTEREST DISCOUNT INCOME	12,959.
FAIR MARKET RENT DISCOUNT INCOME	2,628,921.
NET UNREALIZED GAINS OR LOSSES ON FIXED ASSETS	2,959,600.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART III, LINE 3	5,601,480.

FORM 990-PF OTHER DECREASES IN NET ASSETS OR FUND BALANCES STATEMENT 12

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
CURRENT YEAR'S FEDERAL TAX PROVISION	82,946.
FAIR MARKET INTEREST DISCOUNT DONATION	12,959.
FAIR MARKET RENT DISCOUNT DONATION	2,628,921.
NET UNREALIZED GAINS OR LOSSES ON INVESTMENTS	5,309,217.
CHANGE IN FMV VS BOOK VALUE	2,959,600.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART III, LINE 5	10,993,643.

FORM 990-PF CORPORATE STOCK STATEMENT 13

DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
VARIOUS	43,047,836.	41,501,161.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B	43,047,836.	41,501,161.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER INVESTMENTS	STATEMENT 14	
DESCRIPTION	VALUATION METHOD	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
CONSTRUCTION IN PROCESS	COST	15,099.	15,099.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13		15,099.	15,099.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER ASSETS	STATEMENT 15	
DESCRIPTION	BEGINNING OF YR BOOK VALUE	END OF YEAR BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
FINE ARTS	101,541.	101,541.	101,541.
NET INTANGIBLE ASSETS	123,215.	119,932.	119,932.
NOTE RECEIVABLES-PROG RELATED INVESTMENT	405,723.	344,084.	344,084.
TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 15	630,479.	565,557.	565,557.

FORM 990-PF	MORTGAGES PAYABLE	STATEMENT 16
DESCRIPTION	BALANCE DUE	
MONTECITO BANK & TRUST	5,802,210.	
MONTECITO BANK & TRUST	2,694,733.	
MONTECITO BANK & TRUST	2,860,377.	
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 21, COLUMN B	11,357,320.	

FORM 990-PF

PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS
TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS

STATEMENT 17

NAME AND ADDRESS	TITLE AND AVRG HRS/WK	COMPEN- SATION	EMPLOYEE BEN PLAN CONTRIB	EXPENSE ACCOUNT
THOMAS C. PARKER 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	PRESIDENT 35.00	295,000.	67,911.	0.
ARLENE R. CRAIG 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	SECRETARY 5.00	0.	0.	0.
JESS T. PARKER 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	VICE PRESIDENT 1.00	0.	0.	0.
SUSAN PARKER 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 1.00	0.	0.	0.
CHUCK SLOSSER 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	DIRECTOR 1.00	0.	0.	0.
SAM TYLER 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	DIRECTOR 1.00	0.	0.	0.
CHRISTOPHER PARKER 15 EAST CARRILLO STREET SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101	VICE PRESIDENT 1.00	0.	0.	0.
TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII		295,000.	67,911.	0.

FORM 990-PF

GRANT APPLICATION SUBMISSION INFORMATION
PART XV, LINES 2A THROUGH 2D

STATEMENT 18

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON TO WHOM APPLICATIONS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED

HUTTON FOUNDATION
15 EAST CARRILLO STREET
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101

TELEPHONE NUMBER

805-957-4740

FORM AND CONTENT OF APPLICATIONS

ORGANIZATIONS SEEKING GRANTS SHOULD SUBMIT THE INFORMATION (SEE SCHEDULE O) AS REQUIRED ON THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION FORMS (GRANT APPLICATION COVER SHEET) OR (PROGRAM RELATED INVESTMENT PRELIMINARY APPLICATION) ALL APPLICATIONS ARE AVILABLE ON THE WEBSITE AT WWW.HUTTONFOUNDATION.ORG.

ANY SUBMISSION DEADLINES

VISIT WWW.HUTTONFOUNDATION.ORG FOR VARIOUS DEADLINES.

RESTRICTIONS AND LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS

GRANTS ARE LIMITED TO 501(C)(3)/509(A) PUBLIC CHARITIES IN CALIFORNIA (SEE SCHEDULE O FOR CONTINUATION) (SPECIAL CONSIDERATION TO ORANGE, RIVERSIDE AND SANTA BARBARA COUNTIES) IN THE AREAS OF EDUCATION; HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES; CIVIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT; WOMEN'S SERVICES; AND YOUTH & FAMILY SERVICES.